Rev. 1/27/17 N.P.R.G.O. 22-89.1

2017
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Seven (7) Members - 4-Year Terms
Two (2) Alternates - 2-Year Terms

Appointments by Council requiring Council confirmation.

EXPIRES

MEMBERS ADDRESS/PHONE NO. APPT.
Mark C. Tighe 1/1/17
Chairman

Basil D’ Armiento 1/11/16
Jack Fowler 1/1/15
Ricardo L. Bermudez 1/1/15
Herminio Estrella 1/11/16
Gary E. Lewis 1/1/17
Joel Kenderdine 6/9/14
ALTERNATES

NO. 1

Dennis Jackson 1/1717
NO.2

Edgar Marino 1/1/17
ATTORNEY

Brian D. Schwartz

SECRETARY

Dawn Gaebel

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Maryann Thorpey

Meetings are held as indicated on the Annual Meeting Notice.

1/1/21

1/1/20
1/1/19
1/1/19
1/1/20
1/1/21

1/1/18

1/1/19

1/1/19




