<u>2017</u>

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Seven (7) Members - 4-Year Terms Two (2) Alternates - 2-Year Terms

Appointments by Council requiring Council confirmation.

MEMBERS Mark C. Tighe Chairman	ADDRESS/PHONE NO.	<u>APPT.</u> 1/1/17	<u>EXPIRES</u> 1/1/21
Basil D'Armiento		1/11/16	1/1/20
Jack Fowler		1/1/15	1/1/19
Ricardo L. Bermudez		1/1/15	1/1/19
Herminio Estrella		1/11/16	1/1/20
Gary E. Lewis		1/1/17	1/1/21
Joel Kenderdine		6/9/14	1/1/18
ALTERNATES NO. 1 Dennis Jackson		1/1/17	1/1/19
NO. 2 Edgar Marino		1/1/17	1/1/19
ATTORNEY Brian D. Schwartz			
SECRETARY Dawn Gaebel			

Meetings are held as indicated on the Annual Meeting Notice.

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Maryann Thorpey